JUN 2 6 2003

07-02-2003



Eq. Form **PTO-1594**

102487293 RECC

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/38/2005)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademan
Tab settings	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Othernational bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement OtherNotice of Release	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S.N.D. Electronics, Inc. Internal Address: 77 South Water Street City: Greenwich State: CT Zip: 06830 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 06/20/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maura H. Swan	2068396 2361490 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: _c/o Goulston & Storrs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90 Enclosed
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-3333	
9. Signature.	HIS SPACE
•	Λ. –
Maura Swan Name of Person Signing Signing	<u>Mu A - Sm</u> June 24 , 2003 nature Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Borrower Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2001, and a supplemental Grant of Security Interest in and Mortgage of United States Trademarks dated as of April 27, 2001 (the "Assignment") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2001, at Reel 2343, Frame 0244, S.N.D. Electronics, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Fleet National Bank ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other lending institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Assignment, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Assignment, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature appears on following page]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 20 ____, 2003.

Fleet National Bank, as Agent

By:

-2-

GSDOCS-1248184-2

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0073